FORM P10-1595 (altered) 07 - 22 - 19 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 2651007 (altered) 1007705	Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy record
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WEBER, Wolfgang	Name: KVT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x: No	mema Addiss.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2199 Blackacre Drive
(X) Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: Oldcastle State/Province: Ontario
() Other	Country: Canada ZIP/Postal Code: NOR 1L0
Execution Date: June 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No(s): 5,614,118 ched? () Yes (x) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert	
Attn: Gary M. Travis	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 2900	(X) Enclosed (Cheque No. 1609)
Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: <u>Toronto</u> State/Province: <u>Ontario</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Country: Canada ZIP/Postal Code: M4W 3J5	18-1350
/38/1908 CCNTU 00000100 5416110	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
720/1998 SSMITH 00000180 5614118 DC NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
R. Brant Latham 30,013	July 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

The undersigned, Wolfgang WEBER, whose full post office address is 27 Erie View Road, Learnington, Ontario N8H 4E8, Canada, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to KVT TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is 2199 Blackacre Drive, Oldcastle, Ontario NOR 1LO, Canada, all of my entire right, title and interest the following patent and patent applications:

1. Canadian patent application number 2,159,421

Filed: September 28, 1995

Title: Hot Plate Welder with Pivotally Movable Carriage Unit

2. German patent application No. 19540119.0

> Filed: October 27, 1995 Title: Hot Plate Welder

3. United States Patent No. 5,614,118

Issued: March 25, 1997

Title: Hot Plate Welder with Pivotally Movable Carriage Unit

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of term thereof for which the said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at Oldcastle, Ontario, Canada this 25th day of fune., 1998.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Janet Kusis , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Wolfgang WEBER duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Address: 30 Noble Hoe

PATENT

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0189

- 2 -

Assignment of rights if hereby accepted by KVT Technologies Inc.

KVT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Wolfgang Weber

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0190

RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS
PATENTS & TRADE MARK AGENTS

PAUL HERBERT, B.SC.,PHM.,LL.B.
R. BRANT LATHAM, B.A.SC.(CHEM.ENG.),LL.B.,P ENG.
DAN HITCHCOCK, B.ENG.,LL.B.,P.ENG.
GARY M. TRAVIS, B.SC.(GEOL.),LL.B.
JEFF PERVANAS, B.A.SC.(ENG.SCL.),LL.B.
ROLAND H. JOACHIM. B.SC.(CHEM.),LL.B.

SUITE 2900 2 BLOOR STREET EAST

TORONTO, CANADA

M4W 3J5

July 6, 1998

TELEPHONE (416) 961-5000 FAX (416) 961-5081

E-MAIL riches@patents-toronto.com

CONTINUING THE PRACTICE OF GEORGE H. RICHES AND ASSOCIATES ESTABLISHED 1887

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 U.S.A.

Re: WEBER, Wolfgang

United States Patent No. 5,614,118 Issued : March 25, 1997 Serial No. : 08/330843 Filing Date : October 27, 1994

Our Ref. : P137194

Title: Hot Plate Welder with Pivotably Movable Carriage Unit

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is an assignment for recordal against the above noted patent which transfers the rights of Wolfgang Weber to KVT Technologies Inc.

Government recordal fees totalling \$40.00 is enclosed.

Please forward the official assignment recordal certificate in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT

R. Brant Latham Reg No. 30.013

RBL/GMT/ls

Encl.

Assignment Fee: \$40.00 Ret. Ack. Card

RECORDED: 07/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0191